

2025 J.V. North Coast Championship Wrestling Tournament

Hosted by Dougherty Valley High School

WHEN: February 1, 2025

WHERE: Dougherty Valley High School

10550 Albion Road San Ramon Ca. 94582

FORMAT: 32 entrant brackets with double elimination.

(Seniors allowed ONLY if first-year wrestlers.)

Schedule: Weigh-ins begin at 7:00am

Wrestling begins at 9:00 am and should end by 6:30 pm

SEEDING: There will be no seeding. Draws will be selected randomly.

Awards: Top 3 Teams get to take home a Championship belt

Medals for the top 8 in each weight class and champions in Consolation brackets

Foop: Hospitality room for Coaches and Officials will be available.

Full-service snack bar for wrestlers and spectators.

FEE: Individuals: \$35.00 per wrestler up to 7 participants

One Team: \$350 per team up to 14 participants

Second Team: Additional \$200.00 per team up to 28 total participants

Checks to be made to **Dougherty Valley Wrestling**.

Registration is required by January 25, 2025

CONTACT: Afshin Mirzazadeh

Cell: 310-953-5622

Email: manhattan1106@gmail.com

Reserve: Reserve a spot in this year's Championships by submitting this google form

https://forms.gle/SF1YwoacnGNcq5Ri8 link. You will receive a confirmation of your

reservation and spot in the tournament pending payment.

2025 J.V. North Coast Championship Wrestling Tournament Contract

Enclosed you will find an invitation to the 2025 JV North Coast Championship Wrestling Tournament. In our effort to run a top-quality wrestling tournament, we want teams that will represent good wrestling and sportsmanship. We will do all we can to provide a good experience for all participants, coaches, and spectators.

It is important to have a firm commitment from the participating teams. If you agree to participate in the tournament please help us by completing and signing the following statement and returning it to us by no later than January 25, 2025. The entry fee should be paid according to the following schedule:

One team: \$350.00

Two Teams: \$550.00 total

Individual Participants: \$35.00 per participant

Wrestlers will NOT be permitted to participate if payment is not received. No exceptions.

Please email a completed contract to <u>manhattan1106@gmail.com</u> and mail payment to:

Dougherty Valley Wrestling c/o Dougherty Valley High School 10550 Albion Road San Ramon Ca. 94582

I accept the invitation to the 2025 North Coast Championship Wrestling Tournament, to be held at **Dougherty Valley High School 10550 Albion Road San Ramon Ca. 94582** on February 1, 2025. We will honor the payment terms of the contract, specifically, the Entry Fee, and understand that there is no refund unless the tournament is canceled.